





MEDIA ADVISORY

Disponible en français

CIB and RBC Announcement Regarding the Matawa Training and Wellness Centre

What: Investment Announcement in the Matawa Training and Wellness Centre

When: Friday, December 13, 2024, at 12:00 p.m. (arrive at the event for 11:30 a.m.)

Where: Matawa Training and Wellness Centre, Thunder Bay, Ontario | 523 Algoma Street North

Who:

- The Hon. Patty Hajdu, Minister of Indigenous Services
- Ehren Cory, CEO, Canada Infrastructure Bank
- David Paul Achneepineskum, CEO, Matawa
- Chinyere Eni, Head of RBC Origins

Details:

- The Canada Infrastructure Bank (CIB) and the Royal Bank of Canada (RBC) will be making a joint announcement regarding the Matawa Training and Wellness Centre in Thunder Bay.
- Short remarks followed by a media Q&A.

Reception entrance:



Media contacts: Canada Infrastructure Bank media@cib-bic.ca

Matawa

Charnel Anderson, Communications Generalist comms@matawa.on.ca